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2015 REGION X CONFERENCE 
Wyndham Virginia Beach Oceanfront 

Virginia Beach, Virginia 
September 28 – October 2, 2015 

 
"MOVING FORWARD TOGETHER" 

Legislation / Marketing / Membership / Strategic Planning 
 

ATTENDEES 
 

NATIONAL 
 

Richard Thissen   National President    natpres@narfe.org 
Jon Dowie   National Secretary/Treasurer   natsectreas@narfe.org 
Bridget Boel   Director of Marketing    bboel@narfe.org 
Jennifer Bialek   Deputy Director – Business Development  jbialek@narfe.org 
Monica Williams   Deputy Director – Membership Marketing  mwilliams@narfe.org 
Chris Farrell   Senior Analyst     cfarrell@narfe.org 
David Snell   Director of Federal Benefits Services  dsnell@narfe.org 
Sarah Weissmann  Grassroots Program Manager   sweissmann@narfe.org 

 
REGIONAL 

 
William “Bill” Shackelford  Regional Vice President    rvp10@narfe.org 
Donna Shackelford  Regional Alzheimer’s Coordinator  kamiahan@aol.com 

 
KENTUCKY 

 
Kay Bennett   Chapter 1050 2nd Vice President  kaybennett@windstream.net 
Margaret Cornelison  Chapter 1249 Alzheimer’s Chair   granna65@roadrunner.com 
Michael Cornelison  Federation President    MichaelCornelison@me.org 
Clara Curtis   Chapter 1760 Member    amackzum@fuse.net 
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Mary Lu Funyak   District IV Vice President   mlfunyak@yahoo.com 
Dorsey Kozarovich  Chapter 262 President    dorsey2@twc.com 
John Kozarovich  Chapter 262 Secretary    dorsey2@twc.com 
Anthony Mackzum  Chapter 1760 President    amackzum@fuse.net 
Noreene Morgan  Federation Secretary    firstships9@gmail.com 
Stephen Saylor   Federation Treasurer    ssaylor8@gmail.com 
Zona Saylor   Chapter 1643 Service Officer   ssaylor8@gmail.com 
Sally Watkins   Federation Membership Chair   sallywatkins@bellsouth.net 

 
NORTH CAROLINA 

 
Cheryl Allen   Chapter Member 2295    cwallennc@gmail.com 
Robert Allen   Federation Executive Vice President  retiredrobertallen@gmail.com 
Ron Buffaloe   Federation President    ronbuffaloe@gmail.com 
Amelia Carew   Chapter Member 2108    carewa@gmail.com 
Paul Carew   Chapter Member 2108    phcarew@gmail.com 
Edgar Helmey   Chapter 192 Member    edgarhelmey@yahoo.com 
Nate Johnson   Federation NARFE-PAC Coordinator  ntgrt@hotmail.com 
Carolyn London   Chapter 566 Membership Chair   clondon@frontier.com 
Frank London   Chapter 566 Newsletter Editor   flondon@frontier.com 
Sandra Rumsey   Chapter 156 Member    theronrumsey@gmail.com 
Theron Rumsey   Area I Vice President    theronrumsey@gmail.com 
James Sears   Federation State Legislation Chair  james.sears@yahoo.com 

 
TENNESSEE 

 
Harold Couch   Chapter 1576 Member    hcouch14@bellsouth.net 
Benjamin Davis   Chapter 108 Member    bdianef@bellsouth.net 
Mary Dean Day   Chapter 1576 Member    sunshinemelange@yahoo.com 
Janet Minniear   Chapter 108 Member    janetminniear@yahoo.com 
Larry Minniear   Federation President    lminniear@myway.com 

 
VIRGINIA 

 
Alex Adkins   Area II Vice President    AHAdkins@cox.net 
Priscilla Adkins   Chapter 974 Hospitality Chair   AHAdkins@cox.net 
Charles Arbanas  Chapter 737 Member    - - - - - No E-mail - - - - - 
Kathy Arpa   1st Vice President    mkarpa@hotmail.com 
Mark Arpa   Chapter 1116 Member    mkarpa@hotmail.com 
Arlene Arthur   Chapter 66 Service Officer   arlenebw@gmail.com 
Johnny Arthur   Chapter 66 Member    mrart66@msn.com 
Frances Boatman  Chapter 111 Member    feboatman@live.com 
James Canavan   Chapter 1549 Member    jcanavan@hughes.net 
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Beverly Clemsen  Chapter 893 Member    jiraff2@cox.net 
Steve Dansker   Area VII Vice President    sdansker2002@yahoo.com 
Mark Fisher   Area VI Vice President    mcfisher2@cox.net 
Jeanne Garrison  Chapter 685 Member    jewg@verizon.net 
Richard Giangerelli  Federation President    narfe1241@gmail.com 
Gaston Gianni   Federation Public Relations   GastonGianni@aol.com 
Ed Glading   Chapter 1823 Member    eglading@haloisp.net 
Jana Glading   Chapter 1823 Member    back.back@aol.com 
Wilma Grant   Area X Vice President    wgrant0208@gmail.com 
Julia Hobbs   Chapter 66 Member    juliajdh@aol.com 
Dillard Horton   Chapter 1743 Vice President   papadhh@gmail.com 
Pedro “Pete” Jimenez  Chapter 893 Member    pej2014@cox.net 
Bonnie Jones   Chapter 974 Member    bonniejones@cox.net 
Debra Laughon   Area V Vice President    TDLaughon@netzero.com 
Tom Laughon   Chapter 1068 Member    TDLaughon@netzero.com 
James Little   Area IX Vice President    jlittlex@gmail.com 
Jack McMurchy   Area III Vice President    - - - - - No E-mail - - - - - 
Betty Mitchell   Chapter 66 Membership Chair   longroad2home@yahoo.com 
Margie Mitchell   Chapter 66 President    bathesheba56@aol.com 
Maureen “Moe” Nolet  Area VIII Vice President    NltMaureen@aol.com 
Ray Orland   Chapter 1743 President    raymondngail@aol.com 
Mary Preston   Chapter 110 President    bcp2000center@cs.com 
Leslie Ravenell   2nd Vice President    nell8211@gmail.com 
Richard Ravenell  Chapter 595 Member    nell8211@msn.com 
Marilyn Riddle   Chapter President 685    mriddle@cox.net 
Jakki Rightmeyer  Chapter 974 Member    rightmeyerj@hotmail.com 
Luther Santiful   Federation Past President   santiful@aol.com 
Deanna Sheperd  Chapter 893 President    dclshepherd@hotmail.com 
June Staton   Chapter 1697 Vice President   J.staton@cox.net 
Raymond Staton, Sr.  Chapter 1697 Member    J.staton@cox.net 
Mary Swain   Parliamentarian     mswain1899@aol.com 
Ann Thompson   Chapter Member 1549    athompson@hughes.net 
Ora McCoy   Chapter 110 Member    omccoy454@gmail.com 
B. J. Thomas-McMillan  Federation Membership Chair   bjthommc@va.metrocast.net 
Wanda Ware   Chapter 111 1st Vice President   warew98@verizon.net 
Barbara Whittington  Chapter 1293 Alzheimer’s Chair   b_whitt33@cox.net 
Bobby Whittington  Area IV Vice President    b_whitt33@cox.net 
Helen Willis   Chapter 2265 President    kbwillis@verizon.net 
Keith Willis   Chapter 2265 Member    kbwillis@verizon.net 
Raphael Wong   Secretary-Treasurer    wongr@ieee.org 
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WEST VIRGINIA 

 
Gary Bailey   Chapter 166 Sergeant-At-Arms   glbfarm@aol.com 
Paul Gavin   Chapter Member 1236    papa_paul@comcast.net 
Margaret Hardesty  Chapter 166 Member    rharde1946@aol.com 
Robert Hardesty   Past Federation President   rharde1946@aol.com 
V. Jane Lambert  Federation 2nd Vice President   vjane.lambert@gmail.com 
David Nicholson   Federation District II Vice President  dnicholson1@cebridge.net 
Janice Nicholson  Chapter 1579 Member    dnicholson1@cebridge.net 
Steve Sosson   Federation President    slsosson@comcast.net 

 
E-CHAPTER 2363 

 
Anna Boggs   Chapter Member E-NARFE 2363  annaboggs@aol.com 
Lloyd Geisert   Chapter Member E-NARFE 2363  geisert@nc.rr.com 
Vilma Geisert   Advisory Committee E-NARFE 2363  vilmag@nc.rr.com 
Catherine “Kitty” Harmon Chapter Member E-NARFE 2363  bur09@yahoo.com 
Veronica Scales   Chapter Member E-NARFE 2363  vscales13@verizon.net 

 
MARYLAND 

 
Burdelle Dowdell  Chapter 1734 President    bdowdell2@outlook.com 
Joanne Listrani   Chapter 1734 Member    jlistrani13@verizon.net 

 


